6

3

9

12

18

21

24

[Commending Mrs. Ora Tyiska-Smith .]

Resolution celebrating Mrs. Ora Tyiska-Smith's 85th birthday and commending her for her exemplary service and dedication to the Christian community.

WHEREAS, Mrs. Ora Tyiska-Smith has been a dedicated and committed member of the Missionary Society of the Christian Methodist Episcopal Church for over 54 years; and

WHEREAS, Mrs. Smith demonstrates, her faith in God by supporting her church both spiritually and financially, through tithes and offerings, time and talents; and,

WHEREAS, Mrs. Smith is the oldest active member of the church choir and has been a member since 1947; and.

WHEREAS, Mrs. Smith has been recognized by her fellow peers and church through awards such as the Woman of the Year from the Woman's Missionary Society, Local Lay Department Service Award, Voices of the Temple Award, and many more; and,

WHEREAS, Mrs. Smith is also active in her community by assisting with neighborhood food programs, caring for the sick and elderly by escorting them to medical appointments, and participates in the Department of Human Services' Petree for Foster Parents Program; and,

WHEREAS. Mrs. Smith is a dedicated professional Christian woman, an excellent mother of three, and an excellent community activist and role model for all women and girls; and, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED. That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco sends their best to Mrs. Ora Tyiska-Smith on her 85th birthday and extends their highest commendation to her for exemplary service and dedication to the Christian Community.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	012152	Date Passed:
	ting Mrs. Ora Tyiska-Smith' tion to the Christian commu	's 85th birthday and commending her for her exemplary unity.
December 10, 2001	Board of Supervisors —	ADOPTED
	Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Dal Sandoval, Yee Absent: 1 - Newsom	ly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,
F	File No. 012152	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 10, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

DEC 2 1 2001

Date Approved